Service Contract Amendment
Under City of Long Beach {“the City") ‘
and 3 4 6 ‘ ]
Loyola Marymount University (“LMU")

Prime Contractor (“The City”) Subcontractor (”Subcontracfbr")

Name: City of Long Beach Name: Loyola Marymount University
Address: Department of Parks, Recreation & Marine, Address: 1 LMU Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90045
2760 N. Studebaker Road, Long Beach, CA 90815-1697

Prime Sponsor Contact: Alan Kosoff Service Contract Contact: Eric Strauss

Amendment Effective Date: 08/31/2018 Amendment #: 2

Project: Wildlife Services Coyote Management Project

Amendment(s) to Original Terms and Conditions

The period of performance is extended to 8/30/2019.

The amount funded for this budget period is $73,000.00, increasing the amount funded from the previous
amount of $107,000.00 to a new total of $180,000.00.

The overall project objectives remain unchanged.

Checks should be payable to Loyola Marymount University and sent directly to:

Maria Cano APPROVED AS TO FORM
Assistant Provost for Academic Budget & Planning F&(\)&Nﬂ \\ ,20 (
Loyola Marymount University CHARLES PARKIN, City Aﬂ‘orney
Office of The Provost (

1 LMU Drive, University Hall 4820 by =

Los Angeles, CA 90045 6 as?f,?r\kﬁgﬁ S%%EN EY

All other terms and conditions of this Service Contract remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, duly authorized representative of the Parties have entered into this Subcontract as
of the date of the last signature set forth below:

Contractor Signature Subcontractor Signgture

el N R E
Name: Patrick H. West - Name: Thomas O. Fleming, Jr. //
Title: City ana7er Tom Modica ' Title: Semz?P & Chief Financial Officer
Date: 77 ’L[l ( 67 Assistant City Manages22te: 77

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER




